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outstanding revenue bonds theretofore issued by said board
under said sections and (b) for acquiring, constructing, com-
pleting, remodeling or equipping structures to be used for
dormitory, residence hall, or food service purposes at the
Mankato, St. Cloud, Winona, Moorhead and Bemidji Colleges,
including acquisition of any sites needed therefor.

Subd. %. Such board or successor,is authorized to issue
additional revenue bonds under the law mentioned in sub-
division 1, and payable solely from the revenue appropriated
thereto by said law, in an aggregate principal amount not
exceeding $6,000,000, and to use the proceeds of their sale for
acquiring, constructing, completing, remodeling, or equipping
structures to be used for dormitory, residence hall, or food
service purposes at any of the state colleges, including acqui-
sition of any sites needed therefor.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 414—H. F. No. 876
[Coded]

An act relating to'sheriffs and deputy sheriffs; providing
'for a uniform and equipment allowance therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [387.211] Uniform and equipment al-
lowance. An allowance for the purchase and maintenance
of uniforms and equipment for sheriffs and full time deputy
sheriffs may be allowed in each county in such amounts and
at such times as the board of county commissioners may set.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 415—S. F. No. 1099
[Coded]

An act relating to the secretary of state;'providing for
publication of a brief edition of the legislative manual.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: -

Section 1. [5.09] Legislative manual, students* edi-
tion. The secretary of state, subject to the approval of the
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President pro tern of the Senate and Speaker of the House of
Representatives, shall prepare, compile, edit, and distribute
a brief edition of the legislative manual, as provided in Min-
nesota Statutes 5.08, suitable for sale to school pupils at a
price to be fixed by the secretary of state.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 416—S, F. No. 920
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to state colleges; the powers and duties
of the state college board; establishing college activity funds
and appropriating these funds and moneys received by the
board in the form of gifts, bequests, devises, endowments or
grants, to the state college board; amending Minnesota Stat-
utes 1957, Section 186.11, Subdivisions 1 and 5.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 136.11,
Subdivision 1, is amended to read :

136.11 Subdivision 1. Tuition. There shall be a
charge for tuition to students in state colleges. The board
shall fix rates of tuition for the various instructional pro-
grams.

Nonresident students shall pay an additional tuition fee
to be determined by the board. Resident status shall be deter-
mined at the time of each registration according to the per-
manent residence of the student's parents or guardian for
minor students and according to the permanent residence of
the student if he is of legal voting age.

Any student who registers for a term of instruction later
than the stipulated date for such registration may be charged
a late registration fee according to the rules to be established
by the board.

Sec. 2. . Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 136.11, is
amended by adding a new subdivision to read:

Subd. 3. College activity fund. The state college board
shall establish in each college a fund to be knoiun as the col-
lege activity fund. The purpose of this fund shall be to provide
for the administration of college activities designed for stu-
dent recreational, social, welfare, and educational pursuits


